PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Johnson Wylie	06/20/2008
Kevin Greenan	06/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12262032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (970)898-4728

Email: jerry.shorma@hp.com

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alba Escobar

Total Attachments: 2 source=C6K7G#page1.tif source=C6K7G#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023512 FRAME: 0669

.H \$40 00

501014198 REEL: (

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200703973-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston,

subsidiaries and affiliates, and d title and interest, including the ri			
entitled:	a) a waa daa ka geeraa ka waa ka wa ka wa ka w	ar State dans	
Simulator for Determining Data	i Loss in a rault Tolerant Syl	stem	***************************************
Eilinn Nata-	à .		
held and enjoyed by HPDC, its s terms for which said Letters Pat same would have been held and	ement(s) set forth therein, and fand substitutes for said applict of countries foreign thereto waxtensions of said Letters Paterize HPDC to file applications in successors, assigns, nominees ent respectively may be granted enjoyed by me/us had this assignant that I/we have full right to ot execute any agreement in cost is made, and without undue of the title to said invention(s) is, assigns, nominees or legal own facts respecting said investigal proceedings, to sign all lawing foreign applications, to make IPDC, its successors, assigns efft, proper patent protection foreign applications.	cation for said Letters Patent, an which may be granted thereon ont. I my/our name for Letters Patent or legal representatives, to the fed, reissued or extended, as full signment, and transfer not been reconvey the entire interest herein conflict herewith, and I/we further delay, execute and deliver all sur or improvement(s), said applica representatives, and I/we agreention(s) or improvement(s), said vful papers, to execute all disclaire all rightful oaths and declaration, nominees and legal representer said invention(s) or improvement(s) or improvement and invention(s) or improvement.	id any and all Letters or therefore; and any in any country, to be full end of the term or by and entirely as the made; assigned, and that life covenant and agree ch papers as may be atlon and said Letters e to communicate to application and said mers and divisionals, ons, and generally to tatives to obtain and nent(s) in any and all
AND I/we hereby autho and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to iss Patent for said invention(s) or in be issued and granted on or as a	or countries foreign to the to ue to HPDC, as assignee of to approvement(s), including any a a result of the application afores and direct the attorneys of reco attorney docket number and	he entire right, title and interest and all Letters Patent of the Unit- said, in accordance with the term ord to insert the serial number a title set forth above as soon as	to issue patents on t, any and all Letters ed States which may is of this assignment. and filing date of said
(W/W/	I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s	s) and seal(s); JUNG 70 Date Assignment Signed	tory
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	5
John Johnson Wylie		1.000 m	20, 2008
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	<u> </u>
State of)) ss.:		
County of) `		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	John Johnson Wylie	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act and		the person who acknowledged the	toregoing instrument of

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200703973-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

JN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s	and seal(s):	
Marketon		06/36/3000	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
		86/76/355	
Kevin M. Greenan			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
**************************************	į		
State of	Yenn -		
County of) 55 Y		
	e de servicio de la companio della c	ng card are no bounds to the contract of the c	ر الأناسية أن المالية المالية المالية
		Kevin M. Greenan who is per the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrur	
assignment to be his/her free act ar	u deed.		
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
mining a additional facility		Trime management in the second	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
Selve 1 - Sel	k:		
State of) *		
County of) ss:/:		
	I.	in the second	as it etc u r
Before me thisday of	personally appeared	who is pe	_
assignment to be his/her free act a		he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrui	nem or
	- 8 8 - 8 - 2 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3	Nesary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seat)		Date Assignment Signed	
- ,			
4.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00		Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signes	
Otata ef	Š		
State of) 55.0		
County of:)), 25 ···		
	varonnálly appeared	who is pe	reonally
Before me this day of known or orrived to me on the ba	personally appeared sis of satisfactory evidence to be	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instru	
assignment to be his/her free act a		in an Walifard (and a china) na air an an an air air an air an air an air an air air air air air air air air a Ta an Chaillean an an an air an air an an air air an air	,,,
		Notary Public	
	Dawn O'nt O	My Commission Expires:	
Ray 10/07 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2		

PATENT REEL: 023512 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 11/12/2009